## WEST LINCOLN-BROADWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #92 2695 WOODLAWN ROAD, LINCOLN, LOGAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS 62656 EMERGENCY BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING WEST LINCOLN-BROADWELL LIBRARY

February 7th, 2022 7:00 P.M.

## AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call: P. Burge, Scott Goodman, Steven Goodman, P. Hake, T. Kissel, B. Luckhart, M. Simonson
- III. New Business:
  - 1. Discussion of Sangamon County Circuit Court Ruling- February 4th, 2022
- IV.. Executive Session:

Employment/Appointment Matters (5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1)
Collective Negotiating Matters (5 ILCS 120/2(c)(2)
School Matters (5 ILCS 120/2(c)(10)
Legal Matters (5 ILCS 120/2(c)(11) and/or
Miscellaneous Exceptions to the Open Meetings Act (5 ILCS 120/2(c)(21)

XII. Adjournment

REGULAR BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING Monday, February 21, 2022 AT 7:00 P.M. IN THE WEST LINCOLN-BROADWELL LIBRARY